

December 13, 2016

To: The City of Rocklin's Newest Citizens/Property Owners

**RE: Welcome and Introduction to City Services** 

On behalf of the City of Rocklin I would like to formally welcome all property owners and residents within the Greenbrae area to the City of Rocklin. We are pleased to have you all as valued members and official partners in the City.

Important items such as non-conforming development standards, keeping of livestock, and parking of RV and accessory vehicles are allowable and have been addressed through the City's adoption of an Overlay Ordinance specific to this area to ensure that your lifestyle and development character has been protected. You can access a copy of the Greenbrae Overlay Ordinance on the special webpage we have created for you at <a href="https://www.rocklin.ca.us/Greenbrae">www.rocklin.ca.us/Greenbrae</a>

In addition, you will enjoy other benefits, such as enhanced police response, more convenient access to development services, and a greater voice in local government.

I have also attached contact information regarding various City services and departments that will be helpful to you. For more information on the City of Rocklin, visit our website at www.rocklin.ca.us.

Once again, welcome to the City of Rocklin! We are honored to serve you.

Sincerely,

Scott Yuill Mayor

## City of Rocklin Services/Utility Contacts

City Hall - 3970 Rocklin Road, Rocklin CA 95677

<u>City Manager</u> - Ricky A. Horst – Phone: 625-5570. <u>Email</u>: <u>ricky.horst@rocklin.ca.us</u>

City Clerk's Office - Barbara Ivanusich -- Phone: 625-5588

Email: CityClerk@rocklin.ca.us

## **Economic and Community Development Department** -

**Phone:** 625-5120

**E-mail:** Click the *Access Rocklin* link at <u>www.rocklin.ca.us/Greenbrae</u>.

Business Hours: 8 a.m. - 4 p.m., Monday through Thursday and 8 a.m. - 12 p.m.,

Friday (Closed Holidays)

- Planning
- Building
- Engineering
- Economic Development Services (Business Licenses, Home Occupation Use Permits)

<u>Housing and Code Compliance</u> – Phone: 625-5498 or **E-mail**: Click the *Access Rocklin* link at <u>www.rocklin.ca.us/Greenbrae</u>.

<u>Administrative Services</u> – Phone: 625-5000 or **E-mail:** Click the *Access Rocklin* link at <u>www.rocklin.ca.us/Greenbrae</u>.

- Finance
- Human Resources
- Information Technology

## <u>City Corporation Yard / Public Services</u> -- 4081 Alvis Court, Rocklin, CA 95677

**Phone:** 625-5500

**E-mail:** Click the *Access Rocklin* link at www.rocklin.ca.us/Greenbrae.

Business Hours: 7:30 a.m. - 4 p.m., Monday through Friday (Closed Holidays)

- Streets
- Traffic Signals
- Street Lights
- Storm Drainage
- Open Space
- Parks and Street Right-of-Way Landscape Maintenance

Recreation, Arts and Event Tourism -- 5460 5th Street, Rocklin, CA 95677

**Phone** – 625-5200

**E-mail:** Click the *Access Rocklin* link at <u>www.rocklin.ca.us/Greenbrae</u>.

**Business Hours:** 8 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday (Closed Holidays)

- Recreation Programs
- Art, Music, Cultural and Community Events
- Sports Field Rental and Sports Leagues
- Quarry Park Amphitheater Events and Programming
- Facility Rentals (Rocklin Event Center, Community Center, Finn Hall, Park Pavilions)

Rocklin Fire Department Administration -- 3401 Crest Drive, Rocklin, CA 95677

Phone: 625-5300 or 911 for emergencies.

**E-mail:** Click the *Access Rocklin* link at www.rocklin.ca.us/Greenbrae.

**Business Hours:** 8 a.m. - 5 p.m., Monday through Friday (Closed Holidays)

Rocklin Police Department Administration -- 4080 Rocklin Road, Rocklin, CA 95677

**Phone**: 625-5400 or 911 for emergencies.

**E-mail:** Click the *Access Rocklin* link at <u>www.rocklin.ca.us/Greenbrae</u>.

Business Hours (Lobby): 9 a.m. - 5 p.m., Monday through Friday (Closed Holidays)

Sewer – South Placer Municipal Utility District (SPMUD) – Phone: 786-8555

Water – Placer County Water Agency (PCWA) – Phone: (530) 823-4850

**Garbage - Recology - Phone: (530) 885-3735**